Resolution No. 1993-56

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE COUNTY GENERAL PURPOSE
SCHOOL FUND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1994.

WHEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the 1993-94
General Purpose School Fund,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley
County, Tennessee assembled in regular session on this the 18th day of October,
1993; that:

SECTION 1. The General Purpose School Fund (Driver Education) is hereby
amended as follows:

Fund 141
Approved Budget Amended
Account # Account Budget Amendment Budget
Unappropriated Balances
39000 Fund Balance ’ 1,532,382.33 <2,482.00> 1,532;357.5t1"
34340 Reserves 14,648.50 2,482.00 17,130.50

SECTION 2. BE IT RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County
Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this
resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and
after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread
upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE
A(ff; NG ME@/E THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS:

/// """ LJ%/’"”" e =

ACYHOWLEDGED AND APPROVED

,,,,, //c {,[4/;« C 4,‘14‘;. LA

Chalrman, Budget Committee

Mot ion made by Commissioner __ Joe Brasher that the foregoing amendment
be approved. Seconded by Commissioner Dick Phebus
Upon belng put to a roll call vote, motion _ carried

ATTESTED TO: APPROVED:

A

/ké}r%/é.'Killebrew, County Executive




